

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 29<sup>th</sup> June 2023 for information about Education, Health and Care Plans (EHCP's).

Please find below City of Doncaster Council's responses to the questions you have raised.

 How many applications for EHCP's were submitted for 2022? (This is to include applications made on behalf of the child or young person by nursery's, primary schools, secondary schools and parents/legal guardians)

## Response

603 requests for EHCP submitted in 2022.

2. How many EHCP'S were due to be reviewed in 2022?

### Response

There was a total of 2422 EHCP's to be reviewed in 2022

3. How many of those EHCP'S were reviewed in 2022?

# Response

City of Doncaster Council was informed of 837 booked reviews in 2022.

4. How many of those EHCP's that were due to be reviewed in 2022 that were not reviewed in 2022 are still outstanding to be reviewed as of the 7th June 2023?

#### Response

34.6% are still outstanding based on what has been logged with City of Doncaster Council.

5. How many EHCP's were applied for in 2022?

#### Response

603 requests for EHCP were submitted in 2022.

6. How many EHCP's were issued in 2022?

# Response

282 EHCP's were issued in 2022

7. Of those EHCP's issued in 2022 how many were completed within the 20 week time frame?

#### Response

83 of these we're completed within the 20 week timeframe.

I hope that this information is useful to you.

City of Doncaster Council estimates that it has cost £42.50 to respond to this request for information.

# Reviewing any decisions made:

If you are not happy with this reply you can ask us to review our response. To do this write to us within 40 working days of receiving your response at the address below or email FOIAppeals@doncaster.gov.uk

If you do not agree with the review decision you can apply to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) for a decision about our compliance or otherwise with the Freedom of Information legislation. Contact details for the ICO are: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. <a href="https://www.ico.org.uk">www.ico.org.uk</a> Telephone 0303 123 1113.

Yours sincerely,

# **Lucy McMahon**

Freedom of Information Officer Corporate Resources City of Doncaster Council

Phone 01302 736000

Address Civic Office, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3BU

Email <u>FOI@doncaster.gov.uk</u>
Website <u>www.doncaster.gov.uk</u>

